
Redhawks (13-7) -vs- WRIGHT STATE (5-11)
3/14/2026 at Dayton, Ohio (Nischwitz Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carroll, Andrew (3-1)
Loss: Griffen Paige (0-4)
HBP: Carroll, Andrew, White, Eddie, Griffen Paige
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Derrek Clyde First: Cory Ray Third Base: Pete Pedersen 
Start: 4:25 PM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 269   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Redhawks 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 8 0
WRIGHT STATE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Redhawks 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Klein, Caleb cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
Sullivan, Cal 1b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Hall, Joe dh 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Lopetegui, Ryan rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Joggerst, Dakot 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ramirez, Andrew ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kettering, Brooks 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Rosario, Moises c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Shakotko, Demitri lf 4 0 3 3 0 1 0
Carroll, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnston, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grace, Ranard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Eddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 8 6 2 6 5

2B: Kettering, Brooks (1); Shakotko, Demitri (1)
HR: Hall, Joe (1)
SB: Lopetegui, Ryan (1); Shakotko, Demitri (1)
CS: Shakotko, Demitri (1)
HBP: Klein, Caleb (1); Ramirez, Andrew (1)

WRIGHT STATE 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrew Duncan cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cy Turner rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Hunter Warren 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
JP Peltier lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Keegan Holmstrom 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brett Denby 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Braylen Blomquist ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nate Manley c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gus Gregory dh 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Griffen Paige p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Gilkerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 3 0 3 7 5

HBP: Cy Turner (1); Hunter Warren (1)
PO: Cy Turner (1)

Redhawks IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carroll, Andrew (W, 3-1) 5.0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 15 18 6 5 61
Johnston, Gavin 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 19
Grace, Ranard 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 37
White, Eddie 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 1 14
Totals 3 0 0 3 7 1 0 2 0 28 33 9 9 131

WRIGHT STATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Griffen Paige (L, 0-4) 5.0 3 4 4 2 4 0 0 2 0 18 22 6 5 96
Cooper Gilkerson 4.0 5 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 16 1 8 59
Totals 8 6 6 2 6 0 0 2 0 34 38 7 13 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Redhawks - Top of 1st SEM WSU
Klein, C hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Sullivan, C walked (3-2 BSBKBB); Klein, C advanced to second. 0 0
Hall, J homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Sullivan, C scored; Klein, C scored. 3 0
Lopetegui, R struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 0
Joggerst, D grounded out to p (1-2 BFKF). 3 0
Ramirez, A hit by pitch (0-1 F). 3 0
Kettering, B singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Ramirez, A advanced to second. 3 0
Rosario, M struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 1st SEM WSU
Duncan grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSK). 3 0
Turner hit by pitch (0-0). 3 0
Turner out at second p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 3 0
Warren struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 0

Redhawks - Top of 2nd SEM WSU
Shakotko, D struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 0
Klein, C flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 3 0
Sullivan, C struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 3 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 2nd SEM WSU
Peltier grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 3 0
Holmstrom flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 0
Denby flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 3 0

Redhawks - Top of 3rd SEM WSU
Hall, J flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 0
Lopetegui, R grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 3 0
Joggerst, D grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 3rd SEM WSU
Blomquist grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0
Manley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0
Gregory singled to right center (2-0 BB). 3 0
Duncan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 0

Redhawks - Top of 4th SEM WSU
Ramirez, A flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
Kettering, B walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 3 0
Rosario, M grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBFBB); Kettering, B advanced to second. 3 0
Shakotko, D singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 SBF); Kettering, B scored. 4 0
Shakotko, D stole second. 4 0
Klein, C flied out to rf (1-2 KFBFF). 4 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 4th SEM WSU
Turner grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB). 4 0
Warren popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 4 0
Peltier walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 4 0
Holmstrom flied out to cf (2-2 KBSFFBF). 4 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Redhawks - Top of 5th SEM WSU
Sullivan, C flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 4 0
Hall, J grounded out to p (1-2 FKFFB). 4 0
Lopetegui, R fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 5th SEM WSU
Denby flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BKBFFBF). 4 0
Blomquist walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Manley flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Gregory singled, out at second rf to ss (0-0); Blomquist advanced to third. 4 0

Redhawks - Top of 6th SEM WSU
Gilkerson,Co to p for Paige. 4 0
Joggerst, D struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 4 0
Ramirez, A singled through the right side (1-2 BKF). 4 0
Kettering, B doubled to left center (2-2 SFBBF); Ramirez, A advanced to third. 4 0
Rosario, M struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 4 0
Shakotko, D doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Kettering, B scored; Ramirez, A scored. 6 0
Klein, C grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 6 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 6th SEM WSU
Johnston, G to p for Carroll, A. 6 0
Duncan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 0
Turner struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFFS). 6 0
Warren walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Warren advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
Peltier struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 6 0

Redhawks - Top of 7th SEM WSU
Sullivan, C grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 6 0
Hall, J grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 0
Lopetegui, R singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB). 6 0
Lopetegui, R stole second. 6 0
Joggerst, D grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 6 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 7th SEM WSU
Grace, R to p for Johnston, G. 6 0
Holmstrom struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKKBS). 6 0
Denby flied out to rf (3-2 BKBSB). 6 0
Blomquist grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 6 0

Redhawks - Top of 8th SEM WSU
Ramirez, A grounded out to ss (0-2 FFF). 6 0
Kettering, B flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Rosario, M grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 6 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 8th SEM WSU
Manley grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 6 0
Gregory struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 6 0
Duncan singled to right center (1-2 KKB). 6 0
Turner struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 6 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Redhawks - Top of 9th SEM WSU
Shakotko, D singled, bunt (0-0). 6 0
Shakotko, D out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 0
Klein, C grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBSB). 6 0
Sullivan, C grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 9th SEM WSU
White, E to p for Grace, R. 6 0
Warren hit by pitch (0-0). 6 0
Peltier flied out to cf (3-2 KBFFFBBF). 6 0
Holmstrom reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Warren out at second 2b to ss. 6 0
Denby flied out to lf (0-1 K). 6 0


